REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES BATANGAS CITY

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION HELD BY THE MEMBERS OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF BATANGAS CITY ON NOVEMBER 29, 2022 VIA ZOOM MEETING

PRESENT:

Hon. Alyssa Renee A. Cruz, Hon. Hamilton G. Blanco,	Presiding Officer Councilor
Hon. Karlos Emmanjuel A. Buted,	"
Hon. Andrea Loise F. Macaraig,	"
Hon. Nestor E. Dimacuha,	66
Hon. Oliver Z. Macatangay,	"
Hon. Armando C. Lazarte,	۰.
Hon. Nelson J. Chavez,	"
Hon. Jose Jonash Luis F. Tolentino,	دد
Hon. Zester Carlo M. Hernandez,	۲۴
Hon. Isidra "Ched" M. Atienza,	دد
Hon. Lorenzo A. Gamboa, Jr.,	66
Hon. Michael C. Villena,	دد
Hon. Angelito Dondon A. Dimacuha,	(ABC-Rep.)
Hon. Marjorie A. Manalo,	(SK-Rep.)

"On motion of Councilor Blanco duly seconded, the following Resolution was Adopted:

RESOLUTION NO. 22-458 S. 2022

REFERRING TO THE COMMITTEE ON LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS AND TO THE COMMITTEE ON BANKS AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, THE LETTER FROM THE CITY MAYOR BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA REQUESTING FOR THE GRANT OF AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES (DBP) REGARDING A SALARY LOAN FACILITY TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE IN THE FORM OF SALARY LOANS TO QUALIFIED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT

RESOLVED, to refer to the Committee on Laws, Rules and Regulations and to the Committee on Banks and Financial Institutions, for their study, comments and recommendations the letter from the City Mayor Beverley Rose A. Dimacuha requesting for the grant of authority to sign and enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with Development Bank of the Philippines (DBP) regarding a Salary Loan Facility to provide financial assistance in the form of salary loans to qualified officers and employees of the City Government.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED."

Continuation of Resolution No. 22-458 S. 2022

REFERRING TO THE COMMITTEE ON LAWS, RULES AND REGULATIONS AND TO THE COMMITTEE ON BANKS AND FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS, THE LETTER FROM THE CITY MAYOR BEVERLEY ROSE A. DIMACUHA REQUESTING FOR THE GRANT OF AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND ENTER INTO A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT WITH DEVELOPMENT BANK OF THE PHILIPPINES (DBP) REGARDING A SALARY LOAN FACILITY TO PROVIDE FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE IN THE FORM OF SALARY LOANS TO QUALIFIED OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT

......

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 22-458 S. 2022 was approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod of Batangas City during its Regular Session held on November 29, 2022.

GERARDO M. DIMAANO Board Secretary III

NOTED:

ATTY. OLIVA D. TEL Secretary

ATTESTED:

ATTY. ALYSS REMEE A. CRUZ Presiding Officer

ODT/GMD/ystingchuy...